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1999-2000 Quick Facts

Final Enrollment

Type Public, Four-Year, Coeducational, Doctoral Degree Granting University

Accreditation
President

Calendar Semester

Degrees Conferred 1998-1999

Female Male
Associate's 57 39
Bachelor's 1,802 1,161
Master's 434 298
Specialist 13 10
Doctoral 19 19
Total 2,325 1,527

Total Degrees Awarded through Summer 1999:

Tuition & Fees (per Credit Hour)

Florida Resident
Non-Resident

Undergrad
$75.10
$308.05

Headcount Enrollment, Fall 1999

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

2nd BA

Total Undergrad
Masters
Doctoral

Total Graduate
Unclassified
Total

Ethnicity

Asian

1of4

Full-time
2,121
1,061
2,304
2,505

161
8,152
849
183
1,032
90
9,274

Full-time
376

Southern Association of Colleges and Schools
Anthony James Catanese, Ph.D.

Total
96
2,963
732
23

38
3,852

75,153

Graduate
$147.92
$508.65

Part-time
393
352

2,233
3,198
665
6,841
1,467
208
1,675
2,791
11,307

Part-time
445

Degree Programs

Bachelor's 57

Master's 50

Specialist 3

Doctoral 15
Total %
2,514 13%
1,413 7%
4,537 22%
5,703 28%
826 4%
14,993 73%
2,316 11%
391 2%
2,707 13%
2881 14%
20,581 100%
Total %
821 4%
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Black 1,149
Hispanic 940
Native American 25
White 5,875
International 909
Gender
Full-time

Female 5,419
Male 3,855
Residency
Florida 18,961
Non-Florida (U.S.) 1,102
Non-U.S. 518
Headcount Enrollment by Campus

All Enrolled
Boca Raton 14,753
Davie 4,988
Tower 520
Jupiter 1,740
Treasure Coast 571
SeaTech 78
Commercial 299
Off-Campus 443

Headcount Enroliment by College

Arch, Urban & Public Affairs
Arts & Letters

Business

Education

Engineering

Honors College

Liberal Arts

Nursing

Science

Total

Top Ten Majors by Enrollment
Undergraduate

Elementary Education
Biological Sciences

Accounting
Management
Psychology

Computer Science

Communication

Finance

1,519
1,280
39
7,726
298

Part-time
7,186
4,121

92%
5%
3%

Primary
13,961
3,857
397
1,323
475

72

184

312

Undergrad
956
3,045
4,464
2,135
1,279
74

583
621
1,836
14,993

1,642
968

808
762
656
544
542
446
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2,665 13%
2,220 11%
64 0.3%
13,601 66%
1,207 6%
Total %
12,605 61%
7,976 39%
Florida Counties
Broward 8,893
Palm Beach 7,366
All Others 2,702
%
68%
19%
2%
6%
2%
0.3%
1%
2%
Graduate Unclassified Total %
180 72 1,208 6%
311 792 4,148 20%
583 419 5,466 27%
880 889 3,904 19%
310 160 1,749 8%
0 0 74 0.4%
27 163 773 4%
111 121 853 4%
305 265 2,406 12%
2,707 2,881 20,581 100%
Graduate
Business Administration 342
Educational Leadership 274
Elementary Education 140
Public Administration 133
Foundations of Education 117
Nursing 111
Exceptional Student Education 109
Counselor Education 102
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Criminal Justice

Social Work

Fall 1999 FTE
Undergraduate
Graduate

Total

Student Housing

On-Campus

Off-Campus

Admissions

First-Time-In-College
Community College Transfers

Other Undergraduate Transfers

Graduate
Total

412
320
10,707.6
1,678.8
12,386.4
Female Male
837 548
11,768 7,428
Applied
4,887
2,103
2,282
1,837
11,109

First-Time-In-College Test Scores (Average)

ACT
SAT

High School GPA

Alumni
United States
International
Unknown
Total

Athletics
Men's Sports
Baseball
Basketball
Cross Country
Football (2001)
Golf

Soccer
Swimming
Tennis

21
1055
3.3

56,067

360
10,508
66,935

Women's Sports
Basketball

Cross Country
Golf

Soccer

Softball
Swimming
Tennis

Track & Field
Volleyball

Curriculum & Instruction

Computer Science

Total

1,385

19,196

Admitted

Florida
Broward
Palm Beach
Miami-Dade
St. Lucie

3,470
1,935
1,878
1,032
8,315

Average Age

Undergraduate 26
Graduate 34
Unclassified 36

%

7%
93%

Registered
1,416

1,389
1,125

761

4,691

43,260
16,644
15,710
2,523
950
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Personnel

Faculty
Adjuncts
A&P
Staff
Total

Faculty

Professor
Associate Prof
Assistant Prof
Instructor
Lecturer

Other

Total

Full-time
828

32

427

799
2,086

Female
51

66

104

34

61
321

Boca Raton | Dania Beach | Davie | Fort Lauderdale | Harbor Branch | Jupiter | Treasure Coast

Part-time
10

508

12

848
1,378

Male
225
121

96
29

45
517

Total
838
540
439

1,647

3,464

Total
276
187
200

63

106
838
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