FAU WEB SEARCH

> FAU PEOPLE DIRECTORY > SITE INDEX > ALTERNATIVE VIEW F

FLORIDA ATLANTIC UNIVERSITY
INSTITUTIONAL EFFECTIVENESS AND ANALYSIS

Home / IEA / arch / 1999-2000 Quick Facts

1999-2000 Quick Facts

Final Enrollment

Founded 1961

Type Public, Four-Year, Coeducational, Doctoral Degree Granting University

1,527

Accreditation Southern Association of Colleges and Schools

President Anthony James Catanese, Ph.D.

Calendar Semester

Degrees Conferre	d 1998-1999 Degree P		Degree Programs	rograms ·	
	Female	Male	Total	Bachelor's	57
Associate's	57	39	96	Master's	50
Bachelor's	1,802	1,161	2,963	Specialist	3
Master's	434	298	732	Doctoral	15
Specialist	13	10	23		
Doctoral	19	19	38		
		19	_		

3,852

Total Degrees Awarded through Summer 1999: 75,153

2,325

Tuition & Fees (per Credit Hour)

Total

Florida Resident \$75.10 \$147.92 Non-Resident \$308.05 \$508.65

Headcount Enrollment, Fall 1999

	Full-time	Part-time	Total	%
Freshman	2,121	393	2,514	13%
Sophomore	1,061	352	1,413	7%
Junior	2,304	2,233	4,537	22%
Senior	2,505	3,198	5,703	28%
2nd BA	161	665	826	4%
Total Undergrad	8,152	6,841	14,993	73%
Masters	849	1,467	2,316	11%
Doctoral	183	208	391	2%
Total Graduate	1,032	1,675	2,707	13%
Unclassified	90	2,791	2881	14%
Total	9,274	11,307	20,581	100%

Ethnicity

	Full-time	Part-time	Total	%
Asian	376	445	821	4%

Black Hispanic Native American	1,149 940 25		1,519 1,280 39	2,665 2,220 64	11% 0.3%		
White International	5,875 909		7,726 298	13,601 1,207			
Gender	Full-time	Part	-time	Total	· %		
Female	5,419		7,186	12,605			
Male	3,855		4,121	7,976			
iviale	3,000		4,121	7,970	3976		
Residency					Florida C	ounties	
Florida	18,961	92%		Broward		8,893	
Non-Florida (U.S.)	1,102	5%		Palm Beach		7,366	
Non-U.S.	518	3%		All Others		2,702	
Headcount Enrollment by							
Dage Detain	All Enrolled	Primary	%				
Boca Raton Davie	14,753 4,988	13,961 3,857	68% 19%				
Tower	4,988 520	3,657	2%				
Jupiter	1,740	1,323	6%				
Treasure Coast	571	475	2%				
SeaTech	78	72	0.3%				
Commercial	299	184	1%				
Off-Campus	443	312	2%				
Headcount Enrollment b	y College	Undergrad	Grad	duate	Unclassified	Total	%
Arch, Urban & Public Affai	rs	956		180	72	1,208	6%
Arts & Letters		3,045		311	792	4,148	20%
Business		4,464		583	419	5,466	27%
Education		2,135		880	889	3,904	19%
Engineering		1,279		310	160	1,749	8%
Honors College		74		0	0	74	0.4%
Liberal Arts		583		27	163	773	4%
Nursing		621		111	121	853	4%
Science		1,836		305	265	2,406	12%
Total		14,993		2,707	2,881	20,581	100%
Top Ten Majors by Enrol	lment			One Last			
Undergraduate		4.040		Graduate			5.15
Elementary Education		1,642		Business Adn			342
Biological Sciences		968		Educational L	-		274
Accounting		808		Elementary E	ducation		140
Management		762		Public Admini			133
Psychology		656		Foundations of	of Education		117
Computer Science		544		Nursing	n is a feet of		111
Communication		542		Exceptional S	tudent Education		109
Finance		446		Counselor Ed	ucation		102

Criminal Justice	412	Curriculum & Instruction	80
Social Work	320	Computer Science	77

Fall 1999 FTE Average Age

Undergraduate	10,707.6	Undergraduate 26
Graduate	1,678.8	Graduate 34
Total	12,386.4	Unclassified 36

Student Housing

	Female	Male	Total %	
On-Campus	837	548	1,385	7%
Off-Campus	11,768	7,428	19,196	93%

Admissions

	Applied	Admitted	Registered
First-Time-In-College	4,887	3,470	1,416
Community College Transfers	2,103	1,935	1,389
Other Undergraduate Transfers	2,282	1,878	1,125
Graduate	1,837	1,032	761
Total	11,109	8,315	4,691

First-Time-In-College Test Scores (Average)

 ACT
 21

 SAT
 1055

 High School GPA
 3.3

Alumni

United States	56,067	Florida	43,260
International	360	Broward	16,644
Unknown	10,508	Palm Beach	15,710
Total	66,935	Miami-Dade	2,523
		St. Lucie	950

Athletics

Men's Sports	Women's Sports
Baseball	Basketball
Basketball	Cross Country
Cross Country	Golf
Football (2001)	Soccer
Golf	Softball
Soccer	Swimming
Swimming	Tennis
Tennis	Track & Field
	Volleyball

Personnel				
	Full-time	Part-time	Total	
aculty	828	10	838	
Adjuncts	32	508	540	
4& P	427	12	439	
Staff	799	848	1,647	
Total	2,086	1,378	3,464	
Faculty				
	Female	Male	Total	
Professor	51	225	276	
Associate Prof	66	121	187	
Assistant Prof	104	96	200	
nstructor	34	29	63	
_ecturer	5	1	6	
Other	61	45	106	
Γotal	321	517	838	
Total	321	517	838	

Privacy Policy | University Regulations and Policies | Emergency Information | Get Help | Contact Us

An Equal Opportunity/Equal Access Institution © Copyright 2016. Florida Atlantic University. Last Modified 8/26/12